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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA o

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company for Compliance Review of Utility
Owned Generation Operations, Portfolio
Allocation Balancing Account Entries, Energy
Resource Recovery Account Entries, Contract
Administration, Economic Dispatch of
Electric Resources, Utility Owned Generation
Fuel Procurement, Diablo Canyon Seismic
Studies Balancing Account, and Other
Activities for the Record Period January 1
Through December 31, 2019. (U39E.)

Application 20-02-009

Application 20-04-002

And Related Matters. Application 20-06-001

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for A.20-02-009, et al.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated May 26, 2023, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JENNIFER CHAN
Jennifer Chan




A.20-02-009 et al. ALJ/EC2/sgu/inf

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Attorney

Tim Lindl SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
Counsel 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
KEYES & FOX LLP ROSEMEAD CA 91770
580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL. (626) 302-2985
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104 Paul.Sung@sce.com
(510) 314-8385 For: Southern California Edison
TLindl@KeyesFox.com Company
For: Joint CCAs - East Bay Community Energy, Marin Clean
Energy, Peninsula Clean Energy, Pioneer Community Energy,
San Jose Clean Energy, Silicon Valley Clean Energy, & Sonoma David Cheng
Clean Staff Attorney

Power.

Tim Lindl

Partner

KEYES & FOX, LLP

436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1305

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 314-8385

TLindl@KeyesFox.com

For: Clean Power Alliance and California Choice Energy
Authority

Kristin D. Charipar

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6117

Kristin.Charipar@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Roger A. Cerda

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1781

RCerda@sdge.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric

Company

Luisa Elkins

Sr. Deputy City Attorney

SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY

200 EAST SANTA CLARA ST, 16TH FLR
SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 535-1953
Luisa.Elkins@SanJoseCa.gov

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
1620 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 810
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 398-3680 X103
DCheng@TURN.org

For: The Utility Reform Network
(a€ceTURNAED)

John T. Van Geffen

Legal Division

RM. 5139

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2005
jtv@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office
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Andrew J. Graf

Associate Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X16
AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, PC
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
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For: City of San JosA©, Administrator of San JosA© Clean Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Energy f/k/a San JosA© Clean
Energy

Michael Cade

Analyst

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-0900

MCade@Buchalter.com

Samir Hafez

Attorney

BUCHALTER, APC

425 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
shafez@buchalter.com

Theresa Buckley

Legal Division

RM. 5139

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1992
tbu@cpuc.ca.gov

Cathy Defalco

CALIFORNIA CHOICE ENERGY AUTHORITY
2300 CLAYTON ROAD, SUITE 1150
CONCORD CA 94520

cathy@calchoice.org

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 213-9774

Regulatory@cal-cca.org

Garima Vashishtha

CITY OF SAN JOSE

200 EAST SANTA CLARA STREET
SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 535-4868
garima.vashishtha@sanjoseca.gov

C.C.Song

Dir - Regulatory

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE

555 W. 5TH STREET, 35TH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 713-0363
CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Francis Choi

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
fchoi@cleanpoweralliance.org

Legal Division

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
AppRhg@cpuc.ca.gov

Xian Ming Li

CPUC - PUBLIC ADVOCATES OFFICE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-1546

Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov

Radu Ciupagea

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-5235
rc5@cpuc.ca.gov

Patrick Cunningham

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1993
pcS@cpuc.ca.gov

Daniel Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601
(818) 961-3001
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

Drucilla Dunton

Safety and Enforcement Division
RM. 400

300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(916) 327-6775

dd4@cpuc.ca.gov

Todd Edmister
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Blake Elder

Policy Research Analyst

EQ RESEARCH, LLC

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 238-4360
CPUCdockets@EQ-research.com

Emily Ginsburg

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5484
egn@cpuc.ca.gov

Mea Halperin

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1368
mh3@cpuc.ca.gov

Karin M. Hieta

Public Advocates Office

RM. 5010

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4253
kar@cpuc.ca.gov

Ann Springgate

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 987-8367
ASpringgate@keyesfox.com

Melissa E. Birchard

Attorney

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(857) 276-6883

MBirchard@KeyesFox.com

For: Clean Power Alliance and California Choice Energy

Authority

Lina Khoury
Communications Division
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EAST BAY COMMUNITY ENERGY
1111 BROADWAY, 3RD FLR
OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 650-4959

tedmister@ebce.org

Stanley Kuan

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5244
sk8@cpuc.ca.gov

Christian Lambert

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1419
cl8@cpuc.ca.gov

Elaine Lau

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-5621

ec2@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian Lui

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1349
bl1@cpuc.ca.gov

Mce Regulatory

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 464-6658
regulatory@mcecleanenergy.org

Nathaniel Malcolm

Policy Counsel

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVE.

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6048
NMalcolm@mceCleanEnergy.org

Sabrinna Soldavini

Policy Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
ssoldavini@mcecleanenergy.org
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505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-1739
Ikh@cpuc.ca.gov
MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC Joshua Lam
EMAIL ONLY PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 77 BEALE STREET

(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Brian Dickman

NEWGEN STRATEGIES & SOLUTIONS, LLC
275 W CAMPBELL RD., STE 440
RICHARDSON TX 75080
bdickman@newgenstrategies.net

John W. Anderson

Dir - Energy Markets
OHMCONNECT, INC.

350 TOWNSEND ST., SUITE 210
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 697-1271
John@OhmConnect.com

Frances Oh

Public Advocates Office
AREA 2-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2875
foh@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Post

Attorney At Law

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 973-9809

jlkm@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

George Zahariudakis

Regulatory Affairs

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-2079
George.Zahariudakis@pge.com

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(510) 917-0582
JKLU@pge.com

Jeremy Waen

Mgr - Regulatory

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY
2075 WOODSIDE ROAD
REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 260-0083
JWaen@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

Alexia Retallack

Mgr - Mrktg & Gov'T Affairs

PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

2510 WARREN DRIVE, SUITE B
ROCKLIN CA 95677

(916) 758-8948
Alexiar@PioneerCommunityEnergy.ca.gov

Wayne Parker

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4772
wyk@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office

Kaj Peterson

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2771
kjp@cpuc.ca.gov

Robyn Purchia

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2354
rp6@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office

Zackary Hughes
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
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Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Kathy Anisovets

Case Mgr - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 654-6471

KPeniche@sdge.com

Todd Schavrien

Regulatory Case Analyst

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT. CP32F

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 503-5164

tschavrien@sdge.com

Kristopher Bourbois

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8326 CENTURY PARK CT, BUILDING 3-2
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-8710

kbourbois@sdge.com

Kari Smith

Div. Mgr. - Reg. & Legislative Policy
SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY

200 EAST SANTA CLARA ST., 14TH FL.
SAN JOSE CA 95113-1905

(408) 793-5317
Kari.Smith@SanJoseCa.gov
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EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
zhughes@sdge.com

Neal Reardon

Dir - Reg. Affairs

SONOMA CLEAN POWER

50 SANTA ROSA AVENUE
SANTA ROSA CA 95404

(707) 890-8488
NReardon@SonomaCleanPower.org

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6509

case.admin@sce.com

Janet S. Combs

Managing Attorney & Dir.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1524

Janet.Combs@sce.com

Lilly Mckenna

STOEL RIVES LLP

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, STUITE 1120
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

llilly. mckenna@stoel.com

Mitchell Shapson

Legal Division

RM. 5129

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2727
sha@cpuc.ca.gov

Wenli Wei
Taylor Knecht Energy Division
SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY 505 Van Ness Avenue
200 EAST SANTA CLARA STREET, 14TH FLOOR San Francisco CA 94102 3298
SAN JOSE CA 95113 (415) 703-2165
(408) 535-4999 ww2@cpuc.ca.gov

Taylor.Knecht@SanJoseCa.gov
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David Zizmor
Poonum Agrawal Energy Division
Sr. Analyst - Regulatory 505 Van Ness Avenue
SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY San Francisco CA 94102 3298
333 W. EL CAMINO REAL, STE. 290 (415) 703-1575
SUNNYVALE CA 94087 dzl@cpuc.ca.gov

(408) 721-5301 X1017
Poonum.Agrawal@SVCleanEnergy.org



